
Eq lJt d5
Equitas Small tinan(e Bank

,K/SN /249lSEACRPK0352120/Aor'25

1. Mrs.Vijaya,
W/o.Rajendirdn,
No.56, Marifamman lGil Street, Periavelikadu,
lGnchepuram, Tamilnadu - 603312.

2. Mr.Rajendiran E,

S/o. Ezh u malai,
No.56, Marifdmman Koil Street, Periavelikadu,

lGnchepuram, Tamilnadu - 603312.

Dear Madam / Sir,

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction Sale Notice for the sale oF immovable assets under SARFAESI Act 2002, rlw rule 8(6) of Security

Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002'

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers, co borrowers and

Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor, the physical

possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., will be

sold on..As Is WHERE IS" "A5 IS WHAT IS CONDmON" on 05-05-2025 for recovery of Rs.3,!6,2471- as

on 18.11.2022 as per Demand Notice u/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI Ac-, 2002, with further interest from

Lg.Lf.2O22 on with monthly rest, charges and costs etc', Cfobl Outstanding b€ing Rs.6,54,274l- as on

26-03-2025) due to Equitas small Finance Bank Ltd., from 1. Mrs.vijaya (Borrower), 2. Mr.Rajendiran

(Co-Borrower)

Reserve Price: Rs.2,86,Ooo/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Eighty Six Thousand only)

Earnest Money Deposie Rs'28,600/- (Rupees Twenty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Only)

l2

T +9r 44 4299 5@0 | F +91 44 4299 9$ | cofpdateo€qunas in I www equnabank .m 1 Ioll Frce lEm 103 1222 I CIN IVo: 165191IN1993PIC025280

Equitas Sinall FinaEe Bank Limited
(Previously knolvn a5 Equitas Finan@ Limited)

4d' floo., Phai€ ll, 9pencer Plaza, ll,o 769, Mount Road, Anna 5dlai. Ch€nnai. Tamil Nad{r, lndra 6m m,

4087647
BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords q better society.



-2-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

All that piece and parcel of land and building comprised in s.No:1'1419, with an extent of 2200 sq.Ft., which

is situated at Periyavelikadu village, Lathur union, cheyyur taluk, Kanctlipuram Distlict and bounded on the;

North By
South By
East By
West By
Measurement

: Property belongs to Mr'Thambiran;
: Property belongs to Mr.Thambiran and Mrs Chandrab;

: Property belongs to Mr'Thambiran and road;

: Property belongs to Mrs.Chandrabai;
: 2200 Sq.Ft.,

situated at within the sub-Registration District of cheyyur and Registrauon District of chengalpattu.

Together with atl buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanenuy fastened to anything attached

to earth, both present and future and all easamenbry/mamool rights annexed thereto'

For detailed terms and conditjons of the E-Auction sale, ptease refer to the link provided in

www.equitasbank.com & httos://www.bankeauctions.com.

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equilas Small Finance Bank Ltd

Place : Chennai
Date: 02.04.2025



EqUI a5
Equitas Small Finan(e Eank

E-AUCTION SALE NOTTCE UNDER SARFAESI ACT, 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE

BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/W SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RUtES, 2OO2

(hereafter rcfcrred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act, the Possession of the below mentiond property

,rir t"r"n on behalf of the Equitas Smalt Finance Bank Limited, by the Authorized officer of the Bank.

whereas the Authorized fficer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on "AS

IS WHERE IS BASIS. and "AS 1S WHAT IS CONDmON" under rules I & 9 of the said Act, through online

auction.

Description of the Immovable ProPertyBorrower/s & Guarantor/s Name & Address
Total Due + Interest from

All that piece and parcel of land and building Compri

S.no:1.14/9, with an extent of 2200 sq.Ft., \/hich is

Situated at Periyavelikadu village, Lathur union, Cheyyur

talu( Kanchipuram District and bounded on the;

North By : Property belongs to Mr.Thambiran;
south By : Property belongs to Mr.Thambirdn and

Mrs.chandrab;
East By : Property belongs to Mr'Thambiran and

road;
West By : Property belongs to Mrs.Chandrabai;
Measurement : 2200 Sq.Ft.,

Situated at within the Sub-Registation District of Cheyyur

and RegistEtion District of Chengalpattu.

Together with all buildings and structure attached to the

earth or permanenuy Fdstened to anything attached to

earth, both present and future and all easamentary /
mamool rights annexed thereto.

sed in1. Mrs.Vuaya,

Wo.Fajendiran,
No,56, Marilamman Koil Street, Periavelikadu,
l(anchepuram, Tamilnadu - 603312.

Loan Account No:- SEACRPK0352120

claim Amount Due Ps.3,L6,2471- as on

78,7L.2022 with further interest from

Lg.Lf.2o22 with monthly rest, charges and costs,

etc., Cfotal Outstanding b€ing Rs'6,54,274l- as on

26-03-202s).

Date & Timc of tnspection: - O7-O4-2O25 to 29-04-2025 - 10.00 AM to 01'00 PM

Res€rye Pdce: Rs.2,86,Ooo/- (Rupecs Two Lakhs Eighty six Thousand only)

Earnest Money Deposih Rs.28,60O/- (Rupees Twenty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Only)

Date & Time of Sale: 05-05-20 25 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 PM

E

I +91 44 4,99 r0{n I F 491 44 4299 5o1O I cdpo.ateroequnar.in I M.equitasb.^r (orn I lorr r.ee: la@ 103 1222 | CIN No: 16519!nlr993Ptc0?5280

Equita5 Srnall Finance Eank Limited
(Previou5ly known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4r" Floor Ph6€ ll. Sp€fte. Plaza. No 759, Mot nl Road, Anna salai, Chennai, Iamil Nadu, lndia 600 m2

4087648
BEYOND BANKING

2. Mr,Pajendirdn E,

s/o.Ezhumalai,
No.56, Marifamman Koil Street, Periavelikadu,
lGnchepuram, Tamilnadu - 603312.

When you bonk with us, you contribut€ towords o better society.



-2-

TERMS & CONOITIONS:

1. The auction sale will be 'on line E-Auction' Bidding through website E@s/glgglaltc4d j9!s,egm

2. Intending bidders shall hold a rralid digital signature certificate and email address, for details with
regard 6 diqital signature, please contact c1 India PvL Ltd' Plot No.68, 3d Floor,
Sector - 44, Gurgaon, Haryana Pin: 122003. Contact: Prabakardn M Mobile +91-7418281709

(Support Mobile numbers +9 1729 LgaL724l25l26), Email id: tn@clindia.com &
suooort@bankeaucuons.com

3. Bidders are advised to go through the website https://www.bankeauctions.com for detailed Terms

and Crndibons of Auction sale before submitting their bids and taking part in the E-auction sale
proceedings.

4. Prospective bidders may avail online training on e-auction from Cl India Pvt. Ltd. Plot No.68,
3d Floor, S€ctor - rt4, Gurgaon, Haryana Pin: 122003. Contact: Prabakaran M

Mobile +91-7418281709 (Support Mobile numbers +9l729LgaLL24l2Sl26),
Email id: tn@clindia.com & suooort@bankeauctions.com

5. Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescribed format with relevant details.

6. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited in favour of Equitas small Finance Bank Ltd.,
through Electronic mode (RTGS/NEFD to credit of Account No.20000oao7725, Equitas Small

Finance Bank Ltd, T. Nagar brandr, Bhaggyam Galleria, New No. 18, Bazulla Road, T. Nagar, Chennai
- 600 017, IFSC Code: ESF80001001, before submiting the bids online on or before 2,00 PM on
03-05-2025 or by way of Demand Draft drawn in favor of Equitas Small Finance Bank
Ltd, payable at Chennai.

7. A copy of the bid form along with Online Transfer Details shall be handed over to the Authorized
Officer, Equitas Small Financ€ Bank Ltd, No. 769, IV Floor, Phase II, Spencer Plaza, Anna Salai,
Chennai- 600 002, on or before 4,O0 Pit on 03-05-2025.

8. The bid price to be submitted shall be above the Reserve Price and bidders shall improve their
further offers in multiples of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only).

9. The successful bidder shall have to pay 25% of the purchase amount (including Earnest Money,
akeady paid), immediately on closure of tie e-auction sale proceedings on the same day of the sale
in the same mode as stipulated in clause-6 above. The balance of the purchase price shall have to
be paid within 15 days of acceptance & confirmation of sale conveyed to them failing which, Bank
is at liberty to forfeit the amount deposited by the successful bidder.

10. The EMD of the unsuccessful bidder will be returned within 3 working days from the closure of the
e-auction sale proceedings

11. The sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank. If the borrowers/co-borrowers/guardntor pay the
amount due to the bank in full before date of sale, no sale will b€ conducted.



EqUI
Equitar Small Finan.e Bank

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition" and the intending biddeB

shouid make discreet enquiries as regards any claim, charges on the property of any authority,

besides the Banrs charges and should sausfy themselves about the tiue extenl quality and quantity

of the property before iubmiUing their bid. No claim of whatsoever nature regarding the property

put fo; ;8, charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other matter, etc', will be

entertained after submission of the online bid.

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or

adjourn/postione/cancel the sale/modiry any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior

notice and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the slamp duties, charges including those of sale certificates, registration

charge'allsbhjtoryduespayabletogovemment,taxesandratesandoutgoings,bothexistingand
futuft renUng to tn6 properti6s. The sale certificrte will be issued only in the name ofthe successful

bidder.

15. The intending purchaseE crn inspect the property from 07-04-2025 to 29-04-2025 10.00 A.M to

1.00. P.M. 
-For 

inspection of the properties, contact Name: Manu Needhi Chozhan -

Mobile No.9884854154, Anbardsu S - Mobile No.9751571950

16. The sale is subject to the condiuons prescriH in the SqRFAESI Act Rules 2002 the conditions

mentioned above. The sale confirmation will be issued as per rule 9(4) of the security Interest

(Enforcement) Rules 2OO2 amended w'e.f: 04'11.2016.

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity issue,- 
ryrt". error and eledicity problem occurs while submi$ing the online bids/participating in the

auction sale.

-3-

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO.BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Madam / Sir,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentiond above before the date fixed for sale failing

whidr the properiy will be sold under SARFAE5I Ad, 2002. You are also at liberty to participate in the

sale to be helb on the terms and condiuons thereof induding deposit of eamest money or may bring

suibble buyers.

Authorized officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.

Place : Chennai
Date: 02.04.2025

EI

I +91 rr4 4299 5@O t a +91 44 4299:ffi I (orporat€Oequitis.in I www.equitatbank (om lToll f rce l8(p !03 1222 | ON No t65l91TN1993PtC025280

Equit5 small FinarKe Bank Limit€d
(fteviously knor'rrn ar Equitas Finance Limited)

46 Floor, Pha9e ll, spen(er Plaza, No.769, Mount Road, Anna salai, chennai, T.mil Nadu, lndia - 6m 002

4087649
BEYOND BANKING

a5

When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society.



Ca$ter kr6,0?04/l)i5. i7: li
b:UIJ{Y*,.
FIH;60J]II. Faragr.iur 5n

fr!.: l,6l{*IE$H P,769 fl}|f; 5fl-4l.4
flt:$o*.Xffiel7,$
tut:0.00.itr:I5.96hx:i,?6.rht.Faid:0,ffi
i.iri(k ar tr,iodiar'nt,qov,itr)
'i:irr ltiffid##:'.!eri: e::,-- -tlar Eafe,.

Camter &:ti.0i/H12$i5, l7:i2
Io:RAlEOIfr t..
FII{:d0J31?. Pwrjur $
F.fl:tOfrlIESl P.769 ltl& sfl-Al.{

Ilr&flE.f;ttsU,{
ht:0,tB,iH:?3.tti# rl, 9i,&t.Piid:0,00
iJr.rck on ffi .indiapo!1.oo.r,in)
jtri:l l+*i(l,rQIErg.r, -...-1. -.1.. -.+-1


